

In the Court of District Judge, Alipore, South 24 Parganas.

Misc. Appeal No. 131 / 2024

Order No. 15 Dated 11/07/2025

Today is fixed for step 2 to 23 .
Appellant files hazira along with requisites .
Let it be issued accordingly .
For ends of justice, the matter is adjourned.
Fix 17.09.2025 for S/R & A/D .
Interim order be extended till the next date as prayed for.

District Judge (I/C)
(WB00954)