

Misc. A- 131 of 2024

Order No. 10 dated 6.3.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of respondent nos. 2, 3, 6, 13 and 14, taking fresh steps regarded respondent nos. 1, 4, 5, 7 to 12, 15 to 21.

The appellant files hazira along with extension petition.

The appellant has already filed requisites on the last occasion.

It is now 3.50 pm.

None appears none moves on behalf of the respondent nos. 2, 3, 6, 13 and 14 on calls.

Let the instant case, therefore, be fixed exparte against respondent nos. 2, 3, 6, 13 and 14.

On scrutiny, it appears from the order dated 3.3.2025 that the instant case **has already been fixed exparte against respondent no. 1.**

It appears from the bailiffs' reports as on record that the notices were effectively served upon respondent nos. 4, 7 to 10, 12 and 20.

To 8.5.2026 for SR/AD and filing postal receipt and track report by the appellant regarded respondent nos. 5, 11, 12, 15 to 19 and 21 and appearance of respondent nos. 4, 7 to 10, 12 and 20.

The interim order stands extended till the next date.

District Judge (I/C)
(WB01088)